JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 4, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
3:00 p.m. Tapes: 74, 75A
Members Present: Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair

Rep. Barker Sen. Burdick

Rep. Cameron Sen. Nelson

Rep. Hanna Sen. Winters

Rep. Nathanson

Members Excused: Sen. Brown

Staff Present: Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5533, Oregon State Police — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 74A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:05 pm.
Opens Public Hearing on SB 5533, Oregon State Police.
008 Doug Wilson, Analyst, Enters supplemental page on the Meth Initiative Team to be
Legislative Fiscal Office included in presentation document Exhibit 3 from 3/28/07

(Exhibit 1); Enters Legislative Fiscal Office Memorandum and
attachment regarding Co-Chair Budget Information (Exhibit 2).

025 Chair Shields
037 Captain Ed Mouery, Begins budget presentation of Criminal Investigation Division
Director, Criminal referencing Exhibit 3 from March 28, 2007.

Investigation Division,
Oregon State Police

097 Chair Shields
098 Sen. Winters
100 Captain Mouery
107 Sen. Winters
108 Captain Mouery
260 Chair Shields
265 Rep. Hanna
266 Mr. Wilson

284 Chair Shields
285 Sen. Burdick
289 Captain Mouery
303 Sen. Burdick
306 Captain Mouery
333 Rep. Nathanson
377 Captain Mouery

410 Rep. Hanna



420
423
428
434
TAPE 75A

001
002

007
009
019
024

131
134
253
255
258
259
263
267
278
281
303
317
322
324
331
334
337
345
349
350
356
357
358
362
370
TAPE 74B

001
047

055

Captain Mouery
Rep. Hanna
Captain Mouery
Rep. Barker

Rep. Barker
Captain Mouery

Sen. Nelson
Captain Mouery
Chair Shields

David Yandell, Director,
Information
Management Division,
Oregon State Police

Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Yandell
Sen. Winters
Mr. Yandell
Sen. Winters
Mr. Yandell
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Yandell
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Yandell
Mr. Wilson
Sen. Winters
Chair Shields
Mr. Yandell
Sen. Winters
Chair Shields
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Wilson
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Yandell
Chair Shields
Mr. Yandell

Mr. Yandell
Sen. Winters

Mr. Yandell

Continues with his question.

Begins budget presentation of Information Management
Division referencing Exhibit 3 from March 28, 2007; Submits
Oregon Law Enforcement Message Switch Network (Exhibit
3).

Continues with budget presentation.



063
071
077
078
082
087
095
097
103
104
105
108
110
112
114
116
117
119
125
134
137
142
143
301
303
305
307
310
316
320
339

Sen. Winters
Mr. Yandell
Chair Shields
Sen. Burdick
Mr. Yandell
Sen. Burdick
Mr. Yandell
Rep. Barker
Mr. Yandell
Chair Shields
Mr. Yandell
Rep. Barker
Mr. Yandell
Sen. Westlund
Mr. Yandell
Chair Shields
Mr. Yandell
Sen., Westlund
Mr. Yandell
Chair Shields
Mr. Yandell
Chair Shields
Mr. Yandell
Chair Shields
Mr. Yandell
Chair Shields
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Yandell
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Yandell
Chair Shields

Adjourns the hearing at 4:31 pm.



